stock-market sessions preceding its decision, representing a discount of 3.84% with respect to the
SOGECLAIR share closing price on 14 June 2019.

The subscriptions will be received from 17 June 2019 to 12 July 2019 inclusive.

In the case where the totality of the shares on offer are subscribed to SOGECLAIR’s share capital
will be increased from €2,900,000 to €3,100,000.

The capital increase may be limited to the amount of the subscriptions received within the limits
stipulated by the regulations.

The definitive amount of the issue will contribute to the development of the company’s day-to-day
activities.

Mr Philippe Robardey will have control of the KEY’S company in the sense of article L. 233-3 II of
French Commercial Law. None of the partners in KEY’S will have a larger holding. Philippe
Robardey’s holding may evolve downwards in the future; however, Philippe Robardey’s shares in
the KEY’S company are subject to a 7-year non-transferability clause. The balance of the capital
must be spread between several tens of people.

The breakdown of the capital before and after the operation is as follows:

Before the operation:

 Shares
%

capital
Voting rights % voting rights

OGM EGM % OGM % EGM

Philippe Robardey 993,628 34.26 1,987,256 1,987,256 40.96 40.96

Robardey family total 1,950,468 67.26 3,900,936 3,900,936 80.40 80.40

Public 803,713 27.71 804,975 804,975 16.59 16.59

Self-owned 145,819 5.03 145,819 145,819 3.01 3.01

Total 2,900,000 100 4,851,730 4,851,730 100 100

Blagnac, France, 21 June 2019-5.30pm,
Montreal, Canada

After the operation assuming that 100% of the capital increase has been subscribed to:

 Shares % capital
Voting rights % voting rights

OGM EGM % OGM % EGM

Philippe Robardey 993,628 32.05 1,987,256 1,987,256 39.34 39.34

Key’s
including Philippe
Robardey

200,000
98,000

6.45
3.16

200,000
98,000

200,000
98,000

3.96
1.99

3.96
1.99

Sub-total  1,193,628 38.5 2,187,256 2,187,256 43.30 43.30

Other shares
owned by the
Robardey family

956,840 30.87

1,913,680 1,913,680 37.88 37.88

Public 803,713 25.93 804,975 804,975 15.93 15.93

Self-owned 145,819 4.70 145,819 145,819 2.89 2.89

Total 3,100,000 100 5,051,730 5,051,730 100 100

An application will be made for the admission of the new shares on Euronext in Paris immediately
after the capital-increase accomplishment date on the same line as the old shares (code:
FR0000065864).

Pursuant to the provisions of article L. 411-2 of French Monetary and Financial Law and article 211-
2 of the general regulations of the Autorité des Marchés Financiers (AMF – French Financial
Markets Authority), this issue will not give rise to the issuing of an AMF-approved prospectus.

The main risk factors relative to the issue are indicated below:

- The stock-market price of Sogeclair shares may fluctuate and fall below the issued shares’